Certificate no: Page 1 of 1

YKA 2350221/1



Welding Consumables Annual Re- Approval Certificate

Date	Office	
13 July 2023	Yokohama	
This certificate is issued to Kobe Steel, Ltd.		
Fukuchiyama Plant		

The undermentioned welding consumables supplied by the company named above have been approved for a further year ending **30 July 2024** with the grading shown.

Trade Name	Section	Grading		
US-255/PF-H80AK	4	D B 5Y55M H5 NA		
US-36/PF-H52	4	D B 2T, 2YT NR 35		
US-36/PF-H55LT	4	D BF 5Y40M H5 NA		
2 x US-36/PF-H52	4	D B 2T, 2YT NR 35		
3 x US-36/PF-I55E/M-GRITS/PF-I50R	7	D B 3A, 3YA NR 35		
3 x US-36/PF-I55E/M-GRITS/RF-1	7	D B 3A, 3YA NR 35		
3 x US-36/PF-I55E/M-GRITS60/PF-I50R	7	D B 3Y40A NR 35		
3 x US-36/PF-I55E/M-GRITS60/RF-1	7	D B 3Y40A NR 35		
4 x US-36/PF-I55E/M-GRITS/PF-I50R	7	D B 3A, 3YA NR 40		
4 x US-36/PF-I55E/M-GRITS60/PF-I50R	7	D B 3Y40A NR 40		
		R		
	M Wab			
		dmori una. Office S Register Group Limited		
	URIT 2022			
M. Wakamori Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Group Limited				
Surregor to Eloya 3 register Group Ellitted				

a member of Lloyd's Register Group Limited

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.